
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO030222\
  Data File : PO085043.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 03 Mar 2022   7:09
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : N1716‐11 10X
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 56   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 03 08:10:36 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO022822.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Mon Feb 28 18:40:06 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.509     3.595    387350    85137    1.385     1.893 #
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.435     8.621    229937    62789    1.312     1.709m#
 
   Target Compounds
26) L6  AR‐1254‐1       6.568     5.490   1024843    43069  104.486m   16.099 #
27) L6  AR‐1254‐2       6.791     5.639    256175    55108   17.262    23.364 #
28) L6  AR‐1254‐3       7.161     6.042    303525    76768   20.046m   20.419m 
29) L6  AR‐1254‐4       7.451     6.273    165211    52875   15.403m   22.559 #
30) L6  AR‐1254‐5       7.875     6.693    229284    95489   19.472m   28.221 #
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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Response_ Signal: PO085043.D\ECD1A.CH
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Response_ Signal: PO085043.D\ECD2B.CH

 3
.5

94

 5
.4

90
 5

.6
39

 6
.0

42

 6
.2

72  6
.6

93

 8
.6

21
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5 

A
R

-1
25

4-
4 

A
R

-1
25

4-
3 

A
R

-1
25

4-
2 

A
R

-1
25

4-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO022822.M Mon Mar 07 10:20:29 2022                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
BC107734LOK-END-1-1

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Reviewed By :Yogesh Patel     03/03/2022
Supervised By :Ankita Jodhani     03/03/2022


